09/20 01 F

## FORM FTO/1695 (modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER S **PATENTS ONLY**

09-20-2002



	102228030			
To the Hoporable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Wolverine (Massachusetts) Massachusetts	Name: WOLVERINE (MASSACHUSETTS) CORPORATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Proctor & Schwartz Division			
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name ★Other Correcting the receiving party(ies). Previously recorded on Reel/Frame 9789/0079	251 Gibraltar Road  City: Horsham State: PA Zip: 19044			
Effective Date: May 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   yes   no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application , the execution date of the application is:				
If this document is being filed with a new application , the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)				
<b>5</b> ,915,817 S				
Additional numbers attached: ups xno 2 2 5 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved: 1			
Name: William Bak, Esquire				
Howson and Howson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ _40.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
Street Address: <u>Spring House Corporate Center</u> ,	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Box 457	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477				
/2002 DBYRNE 00000001 5915817 Do not	use this space			
9. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
William Bak	Will M. September 6, 2002			
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature  parteni RADEMARK OFFICE  cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
	ed with required coversheet information to:			

FORM PTQ-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office EET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	ad original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Peter E. Zagorzycki  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes x□ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Wolverine (Massachusetts) Massachuset  Proctor & Schwartz Division Internal Address:
O. Nichard Assessment	
3. Nature of conveyance:	251 Cibraltar Boad
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 251 Gibraltar Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Horsham State: PA ZIP: 19044
Execution Date: May 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes 😡 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/083,58	32
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached? ☐ Yes ឱ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.
Internal Address:	ଷ Enclosed
3/03/1999 THATKINS 00000186 09083582 1 FC:581 40.00 00	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: Spring House State: PA ZIP: 19477	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	1
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE  ### OK
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  Stanley B. Kita, Reg. 24,561  Name of Person Signing	ration is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy c  Feb. 25, 1999  Bignature  Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document;
Mail documents to be recorded with r	required coversheet informatid <b>出版例 相照相图</b> 图

## PRC4AUSA

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, PETER E. ZAGORZYCKI, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and is the owner of an invention entitled PROCESS FOR DRYING PARTICULATE MATTER, said invention being fully set forth and described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States which has been prepared in connection with said invention, and which has been signed by ASSIGNOR; and

WHEREAS, WOLVERINE (MASSACHUSETTS) CORPORATION, Proctor & Schwartz Division, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and engaged in business at 251 Gibraltar Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS, that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over, and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any and all application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorized and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and direct its attorneys to insert, in the space provided below, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for Letters Patent of the United States when the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

00270
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0413

Signature



TRANSMITTAL FORM  (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		Patent Number	5,915,817		
		Issued Date	6/29/99		
		First Named Inventor	Zagorzycki		
		Group Art Unit			
		Examiner Name			
Total Number of Pages in this Submission		Attorney Docket Number	PRC4AUSA		
ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)					
☐ Fee Attached ☐ Drawing(s) ☐ Licensing-Information Disclosure Statement ☐ Response to Missing Parts under 37 ☐ Drawing(s) ☐ Licensing-Information Disclosure Statement ☐ Response to Missing Parts under 37 ☐ Drawing(s) ☐ Licensing-Information Details ☐ Petition ☐ ☐ Petition		to Convert to a Provisional ation of Attorney, Revocation ge of Correspondence Address al Disclaimer for Refund ation Form requesting C	□ After Allowance Communication to Group □ Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences □ Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) □ Proprietary Information □ Status Letter ☒ Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):  Correction of Receiving Party(ies) ecorded (Reel/Frame 9789/0079)		
	SIGN	NATURE C	F APPLICANT, ATTORNE	Y, OR AGENT	
Firm <i>or</i> Individual Name	William Bak				
Signature	West he				
Date					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231 on this date: September 6, 2002_					
Typed or printed name Melody Rewald					

Burden of Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231

Date



September 6, 2002

00270 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0414

## HOWSON AND HOWSON

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Eslablished 1853 Philadelphia

SPRING HOUSE CORPORATE CENTER 321 NORRISTOWN ROAD P.O. BOX 457 SPRING HOUSE, PA 19477

TELEPHONE (215) 540-9200 FACSIMILE (215) 540-5818

PATENTS TRADEMARKS COPYRIGHTS

Counsel WILSON OBERDORFER CHARLES M. ALLEN

STANLEY B. KITA GEORGE ANTHONY SMITH, JR. MARY ELIZABETH BAK CATHY A. KODROFF WILLIAM BAK HENRY HANSEN

Reg. Patent Agents TRACY U. PALOVICH, Ph.D. IRENE J. FRANGOS

September 6, 2002

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re:

U.S. Patent No. 5,915,817

Correction of Receiving Party(ies) previously recorded

on Reel/Frame 9789/0079

and

Name Change

Dear Sir:

Attached is a recordation form requesting a Correction of Receiving Party(ies) and a recordation form requesting a Name Change.

When recording, please complete the Correction of Receiving Party(ies) FIRST and then record the Name Change SECOND.

Should you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

**HOWSON & HOWSON** William Bal-

WB/mr

**Enclosures** 

RECORDED: 09/18/2002

PATENT **REEL: 13295 FRAME: 0415**